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Who to Call at IDS 

         If You Have Questions Or Concerns About: Call: 
Reception and General Information 
EMERGENCY 
– For individuals not registered with IDS call:
– For individuals registered with IDS call:

215-685-5900

877-401-8835 BHSL Hotline
215-685-6440 City Crisis Line

ODP Registration 215-685-4677

SCO Transfer 

Infant Toddler Early Intervention Intake Referral LaShane Johnson, Supervisor 
215-685-4647

Early Intervention Program Team (Ages birth to three) Lisa Zeigler, Supervisor, 215-685-
5949 

Supports and Services Connection Team Todd Handler, Manager 
215-685-5952

ISP Approvals / Service Authorization 

 For information about ISP approval and authorization, please 
contact the assigned Supports Coordination Organization 
(SCO). A listing of SCOs appears in Section II – E. 

Todd Handler, Manager 
215-685-5952

Community Services Management Team  

       Provider Qualification Unit 

       Provider Quality, Assessment, and Improvement Unit 

Risk Management, Incident Reporting And 
Quality Management Team 

Deborah Cackowski, Manager 
215-685-5940

       Risk Management/Incident Reporting  

       Incident Management  

 IM4Q Point Persons Lee Rader, Program Analyst, 215-
685-4634
Elliot Glickman, Program Analyst,
215-685-5970

215-317-3042
Lynette Borum, Supervisor

215-685-5938
Joseph Treegoob, Supervisor 

215-685-5973
Julia Chough, Supervisor
215-685-5973
Julia Chough, Supervisor
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Who to Call at IDS 
 

If You Have Questions Or Concerns About: Call: 
Waiver Capacity Management, Financial Management, 
AE Oversight, SIS and VF FMS Point Person 

 
  

       Claims Resolution, Waiver Capacity Pam Vogler, Supervisor 
215-685-5945 

       Claims Resolution Robin Mack, Supervisor 
 215-685-5955 

       P/FDS and Consolidated Waiver Eligibility David Lara, Supervisor 
215-685-5974 

Public Awareness, Early Intervention, Outreach Team 
ChildFind and Lifesharing 

Wendy Williams, Supervisor 
215-685-4680 

 Lifesharing Cheryl Nichols, Program Analyst, 
215-685-4631 

 Communications Champions Cheryl Nichols, Program Analyst, 
215-685-4631 

 Employment Christopher Florence, Program 
Analyst, 215-685-4683 

Assistant Director Marnisha Henry 
215-685-4639 

 Charlotte Wroton 
215-685-5969 

Assistant Director Wanda Sabb 
215-685-5906 

Director, Intellectual disAbility Services  
 

 
 

 
 

 

Manager, 215-317-4068
Tiffany Davison,

Associate Director

215-685-4666
Director)
(Casey Jurimas, Executive Asst. to 
----------------------------------------- 
Kleckner Charles



Name Email Address

Director Kleckner Charles Kleckner.Charles@Phila.gov

Associate Director Charlotte Wroton Charlotte.Wroton@phila.gov

Assistant Director Marnisha Henry Marnisha.Henry@phila.gov

Assistant Director Wanda Sabb Wanda.Sabb@phila.gov

Assistant Director Jeannette Newman Jeannette.Newman@phila.gov

Fiscal Manager Leslie Seese Leslie.Seese@phila.gov

Program Analyst Maya Thomas Maya.Thomas@phila.gov

Admin. Assistant Delores Ellerbe Delores.Ellerbe@phila.gov

Clinical Psychologist Kevin Pack Kevin.Pack@phila.gov

Clerical Supervisor Casey Jurimas Casey.Jurimas@phila.gov

Office Assistant Angel Wilson Angel.Wilson@phila.gov

Office Clerk Diana DiAntonio Diana.DiAntonio@phila.gov

Office Clerk Jalyan Diaz Jalyan.Diaz@phila.gov

Office Clerk Tonya Hannibal Tondalaya.Hannibal@Phila.gov

Social Work Supervisor LaShane Johnson Lashane.Johnson@phila.gov

Social Worker I Tiesha Fitzgerald Tiesha.Fitzgerald@phila.gov

Social Worker Gianna Pelletier Gianna.Pelletier@phila.gov

Social Worker Valeska Garay Vakeska.Garay@phila.gov

Social Worker II Rachel LaPorte Rachel.Laporte@phila.gov

Social Work Supervisor Lynette Borum Lynette.Borum@phila.gov

Social Worker II Maurie Rice Maurie.Rice@phila.gov

Social Worker Nikita Weaver Nikita.Weaver@phila.gov

Social Worker II Afoyo Djawotho Afoyo.Djawotho@phila.gov

Manager Sharon Burke Sharon.Burke@phila.gov

Supervisor Stephanie Bey Stephanie.Bey@phila.gov

Supervisor Lisa Zeigler Lisa.Zeigler@phila.gov

Policy&Planning Specialist Jeannette Newman Jeannette.Newman@phila.gov

Program Analyst Theresa Empson Theresa.Empson@phila.gov

Program Analyst Kim A. Perry Kim.A.Perry@phila.gov

Program Analyst Evelyn Olmo Evelyn.Olmo@phila.gov

Program Analyst Carla Gardner Carla.Gardner@phila.gov

Program Analyst Toshia Admiral Toshia.Admiral@phila.gov

Policy&Planning Associate Deepak Kumar Deepak.Kumar@phila.gov

Philadelphia Intellectual disAbility Services
701 Market Street

Suite 5200, 5th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215)685-5900

Early Intervention Intake

Administration

Early Intervention Services

ID Registration Team

Clerical/ Office Support Team

Departmental Aid Trainee Maurice Young Maurice.Young@phila.gov
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Manager Todd Handler Todd.Handler@phila.gov

Supervisor Merrel Driver Merrel.Driver@phila.gov

Supervisor Jennifer Galetta Jennifer.Galetta@phila.gov

Program Analyst Danielle Byard Danielle.Byard@phila.gov

Program Analyst Vincent Santiago Vincent.Santiago@phila.gov

Program Analyst Donna Chavers Donna.Chavers@phila.gov

Program Analyst Yolanda Lanfranco Yolanda.Lanfranco@phila.gov

Program Analyst Frances Udujih Frances.Udujih@phila.gov

Program Analyst Marlena Smith Marlena.Smith@phila.gov

Program Analyst Maisha Richardson Maisha.Richardson@phila.gov

Program Analyst Vinina Williams Vinina.Williams@Phila.gov

Program Analyst Sabrina Seamon Sabrina.Seamon@phila.gov

Program Analyst Glen Bastas Glen.Bastas@phila.gov

Part-time Cody Carr Cody.Carr@phila.gov

Program Manager Joseph Treegoob Joseph.Treegoob@phila.gov

Program Analyst Annette Murray Annette.Murray@phila.gov

Program Analyst Lillie Jefferies Lillie.Jefferies@phila.gov

Program Analyst Abigail Simons Abigail.Simons@phila.gov

Program Analyst Shona Furman Shona.Furman@phila.gov

Program Analyst Deborah Dorsey Deborah.Dorsey@Phila.gov

Program Analyst Latoya Dennis Latoya.Dennis@Phila.gov

Program Manager Tiffany Davison Tiffany.Davison@phila.gov

Supervisor Robin Mack Robin.Mack@phila.gov

Supervisor David Lara David.Lara@phila.gov

Supervisor Pam Vogler Pam.Vogler@phila.gov

Program Analyst Deborah Groom Deborah.Groom@phila.gov

Program Analyst Laura Tompkins Laura.Tompkins@phila.gov

Program Analyst Vera Stevens Vera.Stevens@phila.gov

Program Analyst Judith Brewer Judith.Brewer@phila.gov

Program Analyst Thomas DeAngelo Thomas.DeAngelo@phila.gov

Program Analyst Enoch Badamosi Enoch.Badamosi@phila.gov

Program Analyst Linda Dezenski Linda.Dezenski@phila.gov

Program Analyst Tammy Carter Tammy.Carter@phila.gov

Manager Deborah Cackowski Deborah.Cackowski@phila.gov

Supervsior Julia Chough Julia.Chough@phila.gov

Program Analyst Crystal Garvin Crystal.Garvin@phila.gov

Program Analyst Elliot Glickman Elliot.Glickman@phila.gov

Program Analyst Howard Barbakoff Howard.Barbakoff@phila.gov

Program Analyst Leonard Kravitz Leonard.Kravitz@phila.gov

Program Analyst Lee Rader Lee.Rader@phila.gov

Investigator Rodney Acker Rodney.Acker@phila.gov

Investigator Thomas McDevitt Thomas.McDevitt@phila.gov

Investigator Lynne Opsasnick Lynee.Opsasnick@phila.gov

Risk Management Team

Supports and Services Connection Team 

Community Services Management Team

Administrative Services Management Team 
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Investigator Aimee Wilson Aimee.Wilson@phila.gov

Investigator Nathaniel Wilkinson Nathaniel.Wilkinson@phila.gov

Investigator Antoinette Bogan Antoinette.Bogan@phila.gov

Supervisor Wendy Williams Wendy.Williams@phila.gov

Program Analyst Christopher Florence Christopher.Florence@phila.gov

Program Analyst Cheryl Nichols Cheryl.Nichols@phila.gov

Social Work Manager Shawn Evans Shawn.Evans@phila.gov

Social Work Supervisor William Johnson William.B.Johnson@phila.gov

Social Worker II Andre Dunbar Andre.Dunbar@phila.gov

Social Worker II Adedayo Adeyemi Adedayo.Adeyemi@phila.gov

Social Worker II Reginald Williams Reginald.Williams@phila.gov

Social Worker I Monique Johnson Monique.Johnson@phila.gov

Program Analyst Steve Akpunonu Steve.Akpunonu@phila.gov

Public Awareness and ChildFind Team

Individual Supports Team
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